
Students are supposed to check in at the hotel on Monday, 20 August and check out on Friday, 31 August. 
First week 
 Mon. 20 

Aug Tue. 21 Aug Wed. 22 Aug Thu. 23 Aug Fri. 24 Aug Sat. 25 
Aug. 

Sun. 26 
August 

 

Arrival of 
students 

(No official 
activities 

but a 
guidance in 

the 
evening)  

9:00-16:40 
Environmental Problems and Development of Policies in Japan 

by Prof. MIYATA Haruo 

No official activities  

1st and 2nd 
periods 
(9:00-12:00) 

Lecture Lecture Lecture 
A visit to the former pollution source (in the 
morning) and lecture by a Minamata Disease 

Witness at the Niigata Minamata Disease Museum (in 
the afternoon) on the bus of the University 

 

3rd & 4th 
periods 
(13:25-16:40) 

Lecture Lecture Lecture 

 
Second week 
 Mon. 27 Aug Tue. 28 Aug Wed. 29 Aug Thu. 30 Aug Fri. 31 Aug 
 Japanese Experiences from Various Perspectives 

by several professors 
 

1st and 2nd 
periods 
(9:00-12:00) 

9:00-11:30 
Experiences from Regional Disaster 

Prevention 
byProf. FUKUOKA Hiroshi, Director, 

Research Institute for Natural Hazards 
& Disaster Recovery 

Japanese Management 
by Prof. SAKIKAWA Takashi, 

Graduate School for 
Management of Technology 

Asia-Pacific 
International 

Relations and Japan 
by Prof. Zhang Yun, 

Global Education 
Center 

Japan’s Experiences in 
International 
Development 
Cooperation 

by Prof. MIYATA Haruo, 
Global Education Center 

Departure 
of students 
(No official 
activities) 

Afternoon 

12:00-19:00 
Visit to natural disaster-related 

areas: Orataru Museum for 
Reconstruction and Exchange and a 

few other places in former Yamakoshi 
Village 

 

13:00-15:40 
Visit to Tsubame Industrial 

Materials Museum 
(13:50-14:50) 

 

 
To be decided. 

Meetings with former 
JOCVs (Japan Overseas 
Cooperation Volunteers) 

 

 

The time for visits may be adjusted to circumstances. 


